
FLORIDA’S CERTIFIED DEVLOPMENT COMPANIES 
 
 
Business Development Corporation    Contact: Steve Mahaven 
  of Northeast Florida      Phone: (904) 279-0850 
6850 Belfort Oaks Place      Fax: (904) 279-0881 
Jacksonville, Florida 32216     Email: smahaven@bdcjaxnfl.org 
 
 
Florida Business Development Corporation   Contact: Manny Manos 
6801 Lake Worth Road, Suite 209     Phone: (561) 433-0233 
Lake Worth, Florida 33467     Fax: (561) 433-8545 
        Email: fbdcsba504@aol.com 
 
7021 Grand National Drive Ste 100     Contact: Timothy Cramer 
Orlando, FL  32819      Phone:   (407) 352-2551 

Fax: (407) 352-2859 
        Email: tcramer504@aol.com  
 
10175 Fortune Parkway, Unit 503     Contact: Greg Bossow 
Jacksonville, FL 32256      Phone:   (904) 296-8550 

Fax: (904) 296-8551 
        Email: gbossow504@aol.com  
 
 
Florida First Capital Finance Corporation   Contact: Todd Kocourek 
1351 N. Gadsden Street      Phone: (850) 681-3601 
Tallahassee, Florida 32303     Fax: (850) 681-3699 
        Email: todd@ffcfc.com 
 
7825 Baymeadows Way, Suite 124A    Contact: James Taylor 
Jacksonville, FL  32256      Phone: (904) 861-2270 

Fax: (904) 730-4711 
        Email: Kristen@ffcfc.com 
 
 
Essential Capital Finance, Inc.     Contact: Cleve Warren 
1300 Riverplace Boulevard, Suite 105    Phone: (904) 398-9411 
Jacksonville, Florida 32207     Fax: (904) 398-4995 
        Email: cleve.w@jedco.net 
 
 
St. Petersburg Certified Development Corporation  Contact: Ron Reuss 
d/b/a GulfCoast Business Finance, Inc.    Phone: (727) 895-2504 
227 Second Avenue North      Fax: (727) 822-2504 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33731     Email: gcdc@tampabay.rr.com 
 
 
Independent Development Services Corporation   Contact: Thomas Wallace 
8380 College Parkway, Suite 204     Phone: (239) 652-5588 
Ft. Myers, FL 33919      Fax: (239) 652-9988 
        Email: admin@idscorp.org 
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Tampa Bay Economic Development Corporation   Contact: Ken Hornung 
7402 N. 56th Street, Suite 425     Phone: (813) 984-8105 
Tampa, Florida 33617      Fax: (813) 914-8810 
        Email: khornung@tedco.com  
 
 
 

OUT-OF-STATE CDCS WHO MAKE 504 LOANS IN FLORIDA  
AND THEIR SERVICE AREA 

 
Coastal Area District Development Authority   Contact: Teena Hicks 
501 Gloucester Street, Suite 201     Phone: (912) 261-2500 
Brunswick, GA 31520      Fax: (912) 261-0032 
Service Area:  Nassau, Duval, Clay & St. Johns Counties  Email: thicks@cadda.com 

 
 

Georgia Certified Development Corporation   Contact: Ronald Tigner 
950 East Paces Ferry Road, Suite 3250 Atlanta Plaza   Phone: (404) 442-2480 
Atlanta, Georgia 30326      Fax: (404) 442-2481 
Service Area:  Baker, Calhoun, Columbia, Duval,   Email: ewtigner@gacdc.com 
Gadsden, Hamilton, Jackson, Jefferson, Leon, 
Liberty, Madison and Nassau Counties  
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